(a) Impact on the financial statements

The Group applied the modified retrospective approach to adopt HKFRS 9 and

HKFRS 15 without restating comparative information. The reclassifications

and the adjustments arising from the new impairment rules are therefore not

reflected in the consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2017, but are

recognised in the opening of the interim condensed consolidated balance sheet

on 1 January 2018.

The following tables show the adjustments recognised for each individual line

item. Line items that were not affected by the changes have not been included.

As a result, the sub-totals and totals disclosed cannot be recalculated from the

numbers provided. The adjustments are explained in more detail by standard

below.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION

lnterim Report 2018 Yi Hua Holdings Limited 27

3 ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

3.3 Changes in accounting policies (continued)

(a) Impact on the financial statements (continued)

Balance sheet (extract)

31 December

2017

As originally

presented HKFRS 9 HKFRS 15

1 January

2018

Restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current assets

Financial assets at

amortised cost – 13,009 – 13,009

Prepayments and other

receivables 49,860 (13,009) – 36,851

Current assets

Contract costs – – 10,043 10,043

Total assets 2,264,908 – 10,043 2,274,951

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 166,335 – 2,522 168,857

Current liabilities

Contract liabilities – – 343,568 343,568

Deferred revenue 3,880 – (3,321) 559

Advances from customers 57,983 – (57,983) –

Receipt in advance on

sales of properties 282,307 – (282,307) –

Total liabilities 1,995,791 – 2,479 1,998,270

Net assets 269,117 – 7,564 276,681

Retained earnings 121,359 – 7,564 128,923

Total equity 269,117 – 7,564 276,681

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION

28 Yi Hua Holdings Limited lnterim Report 2018

3 ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

3.3 Changes in accounting policies (continued)

(b) HKFRS 9 Financial Instruments – Impact of adoption

(i) Classification and measurement

HKFRS 9 replaces the provisions of HKAS 39 that relate to the

recognition, classification and measurement of financial assets and

financial liabilities, derecognition of financial instruments, and

impairment of financial assets.

The adoption of HKFRS 9 Financial Instruments from 1 January 2018

resulted in changes in accounting policies and adjustments to the